


NOTES

1. MATERIAL:
Housing:PBT, UL 94V-0, Color:Ivory.

Terminal:Copper Alloy.
Shell:SPCC.

SPECIFICATIONS

1.1 Voltage: 40 VAC(RMS) Max.

1.5 Dielectric Withstanding Voltage: 500V DC(RMS)
1.4 Insulation Resistance: 1000 Megohms Min.
1.3 Contact Resistance: 20 Milliohms Max.
1.2 Current Rating: 1.5 Ampere per Contact

1.6 Total Mating Force: 4.5 Kgf Max.
1.7 Total Unmating Force: 1.0 Kgf Min.
1.8 Operating Temperature: -55°C to +85°C

1. DVI-I

Boardlock:Steel.
Rivet:Copper Alloy.

Latch:PA66, UL 94V-0, Color:Ivory.

2. FINISH:
Terminal:Selected Gold Plated in Contact Area, 

3. This Product is RoHs Compliance Product.

100u" MIN. Tin Plated in Solder Area,

Shell:Nickel Plated 80u" MIN, Over Cu 50u" MIN.
Boardlock:Tin Plated 100u" MIN, Over Nickel 30u" MIN. 
Rivet:Nickel Plated 60u" MIN, Overall.

30u" MIN. Nickel Underplated Overall.



NOTES

1. MATERIAL:

2. FINISH:

Terminal:Gold Plated over Nickel at Contact Area.

Housing:LCP, UL 94V-0, Color:Ivory.

Terminal:Copper Alloy.

Shell:SPCC.

Tin Plated over Nickel at Solder Area.

SPECIFICATIONS

1.1 Voltage: 40 VAC(RMS) Max.

1.5 Dielectric Withstanding Voltage: 500V DC(RMS)

1.4 Insulation Resistance: 1000 Megohms Min.

1.3 Contact Resistance: 20 Milliohms Max.

1.2 Current Rating: 1.5 Ampere per Contact

1.6 Total Mating Force: 4.5 Kgf Max.

1.7 Total Unmating Force: 1.0 Kgf Min.

1.8 Operating Temperature: -55°C to +85°C

1. DVI

Shell:Nickel Plated.
Rivet:Nickel Plated.

Rivet:Copper Alloy.

Latch:LCP, UL 94V-0, Color:Ivory.

3. This Product is RoHs Compliance Product. 

THREADED RIVET ADDED

F.BRIONES AUG. 11/06

BOARDLOCK DETAIL CHANGED

R.BLAKELY NOV.28/03

F.BRIONES OCT.17/02

DIM. .683(17.35)WAS .679(17.14)

RE-DESIGN; RoHS STATEMENT

F.BRIONES NOV.23/05

F.BRIONES DEC.16/05

NOTE 6 ADDED

ADDED.

INSULATOR UNDERCUT FOR

R.BLAKELY JUN. 14/07

RIVET ADDED

F.BRIONES OCT.29/07

CURRENT RATING, CONTACT
RESISTANCE, DWV AND 

INSULATION RESISTANCE WAS 
5 AMPS, 30 MILLIOHMS, 1000 VAC
AND 5000 MEGOHMS

F.BRIONES JUN. 17/08
HOLES LOCATIONS ADDED

F.BRIONES FEB. 17/09
BOTTOM INSULATOR CHANGE

F.BRIONES NOV.01/11
DIM. 1.465 WAS 1.450

F.BRIONES OCT.15/12

DIM. .720(18.29) WAS .683(17.35)
NEW TOOLING

R.STA.MONICA    JAN.21/2013

UPDATE MATERIAL & ELECTRICAL
CHARACTERISTICS

F.BRIONES OCT.28/13
NEW TOOLING
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P.M.             FEB. 26/2020
UPDATE DWG.
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P.M.                   APR. 07/2020
BOARDLOCK REMOVED
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